GULFSTREAM PARK - May 22, 2022 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WEIGHT, 122 LBS. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 22
Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming Price:

$10,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track - Originally Scheduled For About 5 1/2 Furlongs On All Weather Track

Current Track Record: (Reconfigure - 1:02.79 - January 21, 2022)

Purse: $22,000

Includes: $4,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $22,000
Value of Race: $18,400 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,780, 3rd $2,200, 4th $900, 5th $180, 6th $180, 7th $180, 8th $180
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 3:24 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7Apr22 SGp? 7  Drinks On Me (Cruz, Ismael)

7Apr22 5GpP* Veil (Sutherland, Chantal)

22Apr22 *GP°® I'm Prayingforthat (Meneses, Marcos)
6May22 STAM? Noble Intentions (Camacho, Jr., Samuel)
22Apr22 *GpP* American Tap (Vasquez, Miguel)

15Apr22 2GP°
19Mar22 3GpP*
6May22 ‘TAM?

a b N WR ©

Fractional Times: N/A

Run-Up: 15 feet

Sprout Wings (Reyes, Leonel)
Lucky Girasol (Gonzalez, Edwin)

True Atka (Morelos, Jose)

N/A N/A

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4

110 Lbf 7 1 2112
120 Lb 8 2 312
120 Lb 18 4t

120 L 35 7172
122 L 6 3 1Head
120 L 27 5112
122 Lb 4 4 6l 12
120 Lb 5 6 8

Final Time: 1:04.86

Str

1Head
31 1/2
41 1/2
61 1/2

5Head

8

Fin
1112

31 1/4
4ll2
53/4
61 1/2
72 3/4

Winner: Drinks On Me, Bay Mare, by Stay Thirsty out of High On Kitten, by Kitten's Joy. Foaled May 17, 2015 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Kenneth L. Ramsey & Sarah K. Ramsey
Owner: Amaty Racing Stables
Trainer: Fuentes, Mauricio

2 Claimed Horse(s): Drinks On Me

Lucky Girasol

New Trainer: Gilberto Zerpa
New Trainer: Daniel Pita

New Owner: Ohana Racing, LLC
New Owner: Daniel Pita

EQUIBASE

Odds

3.40
1.90*
57.60
39.40
4.60
7.30
2.50
52.90

Claiming Prices: 7 - Drinks On Me: $10,000; 8 - Veil: $10,000; 1 - I'm Prayingforthat: $10,000; 3 - Noble Intentions: $10,000; 6 -
American Tap: $10,000; 2 - Sprout Wings: $10,000; 4 - Lucky Girasol: $10,000; 5 - True Atka: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $190,252

Pgm Horse
7  Drinks On Me
8 Veil

1 I'm Prayingforthat

Win Place Show Wager Type
8.80 4.20 3.60 $1.00 Exacta
3.80 3.00 $0.50 Trifecta
9.20  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5
$0.50 Pick 5
$2.00 Quinella
$1.00 Super High Five

Winning Numbers

7-8
1
1-3

-8-
-8-
-7

_3-
-3-
-4-

[ N AN ENEN]

7 (3 correct)
3-7 (4 correct)
3-3-7 (4 correct)

1-4-3-3-7 (5 correct)

7-8
7-8-1-3-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
17.80
120.25
158.18
13.90
48.70
271.10
12.65
695.95
14.80
5,833.20

Pgm
7

g NOOWER ©

Horse Name

Drinks On Me
Veil

I'm Prayingforthat
Noble Intentions
American Tap
Sprout Wings
Lucky Girasol
True Atka

Start 1/4
2Head
31 1/2
22

76
lHead
53

64 1/2
86 1/2

oM N WOULoON PR

3/8
1Head
31

42 1/2
76 1/2
2Head
54

65

88 1/2

Str
1Head
3l

42 1/2
64 1/4
2Head
54

75 3/4
88 3/4

Fin
11/2
JL2
ql1r2
42 3/4
53 1/4
64
75112
g8 L/4

Pool
133,411
87,352
57,786
18,364
33,042
66,088
0
234,622
4,538
5,550

Comments

2w duel,clear1/16,held
3wd, slowly gaining
2wd, 4wd 3/16, mildly
2wd, rallied belatedly
duel inside winner
failed to menace, 3-4w
outrun inside

trailed 3path

Trainers: 7 - Fuentes, Mauricio; 8 - Delgado, Jorge; 1 - Arias, Juan; 3 - Sano, Antonio; 6 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 2 - Gonzalez, Oscar; 4 - Barboza, Jr.,
Victor; 5 - Ochoa, Gerard

Owners: 7 - Amaty Racing Stables; 8 - Joker Racing LLC; 1 -Ira Ashwal; 3 - McLaren, Joe and McLaren, Denise; 6 - JCree Thoroughbreds; 2 -
Gelfenstein Farm; 4 - Warwick Racing Ventures LLC; 5 - GOP Racing Stable;

Footnotes

DRINKS ON ME dueled two wide, drew clear near the sixteenth pole and held firm. VEIL stalked the pace three wide and was slowly gaining through the
lane. I'M PRAYINGFORTHAT tracked the pace two wide, angled four wide in upper stretch and had a mild rally. NOBLE INTENTIONS raced off the pace
two wide and rallied belatedly. AMERICAN TAP dueled inside of the winner to the sixteenth pole and weakened. SPROUT WINGS failed to menace while
racing three and four wide. LUCKY GIRASOL was outrun inside. TRUE ATKA trailed in the three path. THIS RACE WAS HAND-TIMED WITH FRACTIONS

UNAVAILABLE.
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