## GULFSTREAM PARK - May 22, 2022 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WEIGHT, 122 LBS. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 22 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000 (Races Where Entered For \$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming Price:

Allowed 2 lbs. Clair \$10,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track - Originally Scheduled For About 5 1/2 Furlongs On All Weather Track

Current Track Record: (Reconfigure - 1:02.79 - January 21, 2022)

Purse: \$22,000

Includes: \$4,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$22,000

Value of Race: \$18,400 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$3,780, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$900, 5th \$180, 6th \$180, 7th \$180, 8th \$180

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 3:24 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Apr22 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>2</sup>	7	Drinks On Me (Cruz, Ismael)	110	L bf	7	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11/2	3.40	2w duel,clear1/16,held
7Apr22 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>3</sup>	8	Veil (Sutherland, Chantal)	120	Lb	8	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1.90*	3wd, slowly gaining
22Apr22 <sup>4</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	1	I'm Prayingforthat (Meneses, Marcos)	120	Lb	1	8	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	57.60	2wd, 4wd 3/16, mildly
6May22 <sup>5</sup> TAM <sup>2</sup>	3	Noble Intentions (Camacho, Jr., Samuel)	120	L	3	5	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	39.40	2wd, rallied belatedly
22Apr22 <sup>4</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	6	American Tap (Vasquez, Miguel)	122	L	6	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.60	duel inside winner
15Apr22 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	2	Sprout Wings (Reyes, Leonel)	120	L	2	7	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7.30	failed to menace, 3-4w
19Mar22 <sup>3</sup> GP <sup>1</sup>	4	Lucky Girasol (Gonzalez, Edwin)	122	Lb	4	4	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	2.50	outrun inside
6May22 <sup>1</sup> TAM <sup>2</sup>	5	True Atka (Morelos, Jose)	120	Lb	5	6	8	8	8	8	52.90	trailed 3path

Fractional Times: N/A N/A N/A Final Time: 1:04.86

Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Drinks On Me, Bay Mare, by Stay Thirsty out of High On Kitten, by Kitten's Joy. Foaled May 17, 2015 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Kenneth L. Ramsey & Sarah K. Ramsey

Owner: Amaty Racing Stables Trainer: Fuentes, Mauricio

2 Claimed Horse(s): Drinks On Me New Trainer: Gilberto Zerpa New Owner: Ohana Racing, LLC

Lucky Girasol New Trainer: Daniel Pita New Owner: Daniel Pita

Claiming Prices: 7 - Drinks On Me: \$10,000; 8 - Veil: \$10,000; 1 - I'm Prayingforthat: \$10,000; 3 - Noble Intentions: \$10,000; 6 -

American Tap: \$10,000; 2 - Sprout Wings: \$10,000; 4 - Lucky Girasol: \$10,000; 5 - True Atka: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$190,252

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Drinks On Me	8.80	4.20	3.60	\$1.00 Exacta	7-8	17.80	133,411
8	Veil		3.80	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-8-1	120.25	87,352
1	I'm Prayingforthat			9.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-8-1-3	158.18	57,786
					\$1.00 Daily Double	3-7	13.90	18,364
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-3-7 (3 correct)	48.70	33,042
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-3-3-7 (4 correct)	271.10	66,088
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-4-3-3-7 (4 correct)	12.65	0
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-4-3-3-7 (5 correct)	695.95	234,622
					\$2.00 Quinella	7-8	14.80	4,538
					\$1.00 Super High Five	7-8-1-3-6	5,833.20	5,550

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
7	Drinks On Me	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	
8	Veil	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	
1	I'm Prayingforthat	8	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	
3	Noble Intentions	5	$7^{6}$	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	
6	American Tap	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
2	Sprout Wings	7	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	
4	Lucky Girasol	4	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	
5	True Atka	6	8 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	

Trainers: 7 - Fuentes, Mauricio; 8 - Delgado, Jorge; 1 - Arias, Juan; 3 - Sano, Antonio; 6 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 2 - Gonzalez, Oscar; 4 - Barboza, Jr.,

Victor; 5 - Ochoa, Gerard

Owners: 7 - Amaty Racing Stables; 8 - Joker Racing LLC; 1 -Ira Ashwal; 3 - McLaren, Joe and McLaren, Denise; 6 - JCree Thoroughbreds; 2 -

Gelfenstein Farm; 4 - Warwick Racing Ventures LLC; 5 - GOP Racing Stable;

## Footnotes

DRINKS ON ME dueled two wide, drew clear near the sixteenth pole and held firm. VEIL stalked the pace three wide and was slowly gaining through the lane. I'M PRAYINGFORTHAT tracked the pace two wide, angled four wide in upper stretch and had a mild rally. NOBLE INTENTIONS raced off the pace two wide and rallied belatedly. AMERICAN TAP dueled inside of the winner to the sixteenth pole and weakened. SPROUT WINGS failed to menace while racing three and four wide. LUCKY GIRASOL was outrun inside. TRUE ATKA trailed in the three path. THIS RACE WAS HAND-TIMED WITH FRACTIONS UNAVAILABLE.